CONRAD WEISER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Robesonia, Pennsylvania

AGENDA B FOR FEBRUARY 3, 2016
7:30 p.m. — Conrad Weiser High School Library

BOARD COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE AGENDA

Board Members

William T. Carl Jr., David A. Christensen, Francis J.
Kaczmarczyk, Mark D. Leidich, Dennis J. Manbeck,
Gary G. Neider, Bret A. B. Sabold, Tammy Starner
Wert, and Margaret G. Rumbaugh

School Personnel

Randall A. Grove, Erik J. Bentzel, Robin L.
Robertson, Edward J. Skoczen Jr., Robert G.
Galtere, Alissa B. Sweigart, Randy V. Neider, R.
Kenneth Buck Jr., Kristin D. Minch, Jennifer M.
Hassler, Janet C. Heilman, Marci Nagle, Clark A.
Knarr, Scott R. Michael, Eric A. Lutz, Stacy L. Miller,
Kathleen Mohn and Nancy L. Flory

CALL TO ORDER

ANNOUNCEMENTS

REQUESTS TO SPEAK

BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE — David A. Christensen, Chairperson

1. RLR/  Budget presentation — Mrs. Robertson and Dr. Grove
RAG

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE — Tammy Starner Wert, Chairperson

Information Item

1. RAG  Snow days will be made up as follows:

e January 25,2016 - make up on February 15, 2016
(President’s Day)

e January 26,2016 - make up on March 23, 2016

(Wednesday of Spring Holiday Break)
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Conrad Weiser Area School District
Robesonia, PA 19551

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE AGENDA
Conrad Weiser High School Library
February 3, 2016
7:00 p.m.

Curriculum Committee

Tammy Starner Wert, Chairperson
William T. Carl Jr.

Bret A. B. Sabold

Margaret G. Rumbaugh

Erik J. Bentzel, Administrative Liaison

1.

10.

RGG

RGG

EJB/
JMH

RAG

EJB

EJB

RGG

EJB

EJB

approves the Latin/JCL Club field trip, under the direction of
Diane Rurode, to the PA JCL State Convention at Penn State
University from May 20 to 22, 2016.

Note: The cost to the District will be approximately $2,812.00
for transportation and one substitute teacher for one day.

approves the Key Club field trip, under the direction of
Elizabeth Schrack, to the Key Club Convention at Hershey
Lodge from March 11 to 13, 2016.

Note: The cost to the District will be approximately $50.00 for
transportation and for one substitute teacher for one day.

ratifies and approves continuation during the 2015-16 school
year of the after-school program, sponsored by St. Paul's
United Church of Christ, at West Elementary School on
Tuesdays from 3:30 to 5:00 p.m. for students in Grades 3 and
4.

Discussion, re: Pre-K Counts

Discussion, re: 2016-17 academic calendar
(Attachment A-1)

Discussion, re: class size

Presentation, re: BCTC weighted courses
Curriculum Update

Other

Public Comment
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Extra-Curricular Committee

Mark D. Leidich, Chairperson

David A. Christensen
Francis J. Kaczmarczyk
Scott R. Michael, Administrative Liaison

1. SRM

2. SRM

Conrad Weiser Area School District

Robesonia, PA 19551

EXTRA-CURRICULAR COMMITTEE AGENDA
Conrad Weiser High School Library

February 3, 2016

7:00 p.m.

approves the following Spring extra-curricular athletic positions,

personnel and salaries for the 2015-16 school year:

Note: The salaries reflect a 2% increase in pay for returning

personnel and no increase in the experience pay.

Coach
Robert Tranquillo
Jonathan Holota
TBD
Gabe Horning
Ken Bright
Lauren Ressler
John Rohm
Abbey Showalter
TBD
TBD
Matt Esser
Dane Yuengel
Nicole Noll
Ryan Knarr
Darrell Wenrich
Tara Clemens
TBD
TBD
TBD
Kristen Simons

Sport Position
Baseball Varsity
Baseball Varsity Asst
Baseball JV
Baseball JH
Baseball Pony
Track Varsity
Track Varsity Asst
Track Varsity Asst
Track Varsity Asst
Track Varsity Asst
Track JH
Track JH
Track JH Asst
Boys’ Tennis  Varsity
Softball Varsity
Softball Varsity Asst
Softball Varsity Asst
Softball JH
Softball Pony
Spring Sports  Manager

Yrs.

11
6

5
11
4
10
10

A ODNWW

4

Salary
$3,694.88
$2,643.90

$2,257.13
$2,089.05
$3,509.04
$1,370.66
$1,370.66

$1,508.69
$1,508.69

$882.28
$2,639.66
$3,509.04
$1,465.71

$3,183.62

approves the following lacrosse coaches for the 2015-16 school

year:

Richard Yelk

David Suchoza, Jr. -

Josh Pokrywa

Brooke Strausser

Erin Cieniewicz
Tracey Keeney

Note: Salaries are paid by the CW Lacrosse Club.

Boys’ Lacrosse
Boys’ Lacrosse
Boys’ Lacrosse

Girls’ Lacrosse
Girls’ Lacrosse
Girls’ Lacrosse
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SRM

SRM

approves the following volunteer coaches for the 2015-16

school year:

Tennis

Keith Rodgers
Alyssa Gleason
Craig Whiteley
Alex Balaci

Softball
Dan Browne
Don Luckenbill

Girls’ Lacrosse
Sean Keeney

Other

Public Comment

Track

Rod Lebo
Lanette Lebo
Steve Young
Gloria Troup

Boys’ Lacrosse
Daryl Geist
Zachary Weismen
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Conrad Weiser Area School District
Robesonia, PA 19551

FACILITIES/IPROPERTY COMMITTEE AGENDA
Conrad Weiser High School Library
February 3, 2016
7:00 p.m.

Facilities/Property Committee
Dennis J. Manbeck, Chairperson

Gary G. Neider

Eric A. Lutz, Administrative Liaison

1. EAL
2. EAL
3. EAL
4, EAL
5.

Cell phone tower proposal

Project Updates

Change Orders for Weiser Decisions renovation
Other

Public Comment
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Conrad Weiser Area School District
Robesonia, PA 19551

BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA
Conrad Weiser High School Library
February 3, 2016
7:45 p.m.

Budget & Finance Committee

David A. Christensen, Chairperson
Francis J. Kaczmarczyk

Bret A. B. Sabold

Dennis J. Manbeck

Margaret G. Rumbaugh

Robin L. Robertson, Administrative Liaison

1. RLR Discussion, re: Census
2. RLR Other

3. Public Comment
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Conrad Weiser Area School District
Robesonia, PA 19551

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMITTEE AGENDA
Conrad Weiser High School Library
February 3, 2016
7:45 p.m.

Human Relations Committee

Gary G. Neider, Chairperson

William T. Carl Jr.

Mark D. Leidich

Tammy Starner Wert

Randall A. Grove, Administrative Liaison

1. RAG
2. RAG
3. RLR
4. RAG
5. RAG
6. RLR
7. RLR

approves tuition reimbursement for support staff.
(Attachment A-2)

approves tuition reimbursement for faculty.
(Attachment A-3)

ratifies and approves the employment of substitute support staff
personnel for the 2015-16 school year at the rate of $8.50/hour,
effective February 1, 2016.

(Attachment A-4)

authorizes the following temporary professional employees,
having completed three years of satisfactory service, to be
granted the status of professional employees:

Name Date Hired as 10-Month Employee
Casey Troutman August 24, 2012
Corrin Saxinger August 24, 2012
Cassandra Eccles September 20, 2012
Melissa Reider September 20, 2012

ratifies and approves the following changes in the salary status of
Professional Employees, effective January 27, 2016:

From To
David Morris M*15 — Step 5 2M — Step 5
$54,809.00 $58,871.00
Adam Sandoe B*?* — Step 6 M — Step 6
$49,925.00 $52,900.00

ratifies and approves payment at the rate of $10.15/hour to Robin
Henning for serving one crossover day (4% hours) with Mary
Hulina as a special education instructional aide, effective
December 18, 2015.

ratifies and approves the employment of Patricia Straub, 36
Patterson Drive, Robesonia, PA 19551, as a part-time (4%
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8. RLR

9. RAG
10. RAG
11. RAG
12.

1. RAG

hours/day) academic year special education personal care aide
at West Elementary School at an hourly rate of $10.15, effective
January 28, 2016.

Note: This is a replacement for Mary Hulina (transferred).

ratifies and approves the employment of Sean Keeney, 19 Main
Street, Stouchsburg, PA 19567, as a part-time (3 hours/day)
academic year special education transportation aide and as a
part-time (4% hours/day) academic year special education
instructional aide at the middle school at an hourly rate of $10.15,
effective January 28, 2016.

Note: The instructional aide position is a replacement for Carolyn
Murphy (transferred); the transportation aide position is the result
of a change in placement for a special education student.

approves the request of Melissa Bowser, Grade 1 teacher at
West Elementary School, for a parental leave of absence
beginning approximately April 14, 2016, and continuing through
the end of the 2015-16 school year.

Possible additional approvals on February 17, 2016:

e Additional salary adjustments

o Certificated aide at East Elementary

e LTS certificated aide at East Elementary

e Certificated aide at West Elementary
Special education instructional aide
Special education transportation aides
Evening custodian at middle school
Possible PT LTS Grade 5 at middle school
PT LTS certificated aide for high school librarian
e Instructional aide at the Shelter Program

Other

Public Comment

Information Item

Elizabeth Phillips will return to work on February 8, 2016.
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